10th AUDIOVISUAL ARTS FESTIVAL 17-22 May 2016 | Ionian University, Corfu - Greece
TABOO - TRANSGRESSION - TRANSCENDENCE in Art and Science

1st Day - 17 May (Tuesday)

Start
10:00

12:00

15:00

15:00

18:00

18:00

19:00

Event
Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual
Arts

Workshop An Overview of Game Sound, Bill Kapralos

Workshop Video Art: The Use of Technology in Art, Marianne
Strapatsakis

Seminar Music Studies, Leigh Landy
Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio &
Visual Arts and Visiting Artists

Video projects by students of the Department of Audio &
Visual Arts from different courses

Concert works by students, graduates and teaching staff from
the Fac. Music and Audiovisual Arts, lonian University

2nd Day - 18 May (Wednesday)

Start

9:00

9:00

10:00

12:00

15:00

15:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Event
Workshop Sound over Lan, Konstantinos Tsioutas

Workshop Walking Traces: Walking in the Fine Arts and in the
Audiovisual Arts, Francis Vranckx

Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual
Arts

Conferment Ceremony for the Award of the Doctor Honoris
Causa degree to Prof. Roy Ascott and Prof. Stelarc, Dept.
Audio & Visual Arts

Workshop Street and spatial stories: The poetics and politics
of walking, Bill Psarras

Workshop Mapping: thinking about maps and visualization,
Scott Townsend

Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio &
Visual Arts and Visiting Artists

Exhibitions' Opening: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky

Concert works by Leigh Landy and Marek Chotoniewski

Location

lonian Parliament
Former Asylum room 4
Former Asylum room 3
Dept. Music Studies
room 403

Former Asylum Gousis
Building

Former Asylum, room 3

lonian Academy

Location
Former Asylum room 4

Former Asylum room 3

lonian Parliament

lonian Academy

Former Asylum room 3

Former Asylum room 4

Former Asylum Goussis

Building

Municipal Gallery of
Corfu

lonian Academy

End
16:00

15:00

18:00

18:00

21:30

21:30

21:30

End

11:00

11:00

16:00

14:00

18:00

18:00

21:30

21:30

21:30
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3rd Day - 19 May (Thursday)

Start
9:00

9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

20:30

Event
Workshop Comics Translation Workshop: A practical
approach, Zoi Resta and Danai Tachtara

Workshop Moving Beyond the Habitual: Somatic Pedagogy in
Performance Training, Gina Giotaki

Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky

Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual
Arts

Seminar Music Studies, Demetrios Savva

Workshop Extreme bodies - sumo, butoh and performance
art, Stelarc

Workshop Words Lost and Found: A Creative Writing
Workshop through Unequal Words, Defne Cizakca

Workshop The transgression of our musical identity: from the
romantic folk to the transgressive rebetiko and from the
touristic “Zorba”’s syrtaki to the psychedelic post-folk of the

21st century, Renata Dalianoudi

Seminar Music Studies, Georgia Kalodiki

Screening DIYSECT

Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio &
Visual Arts and Visiting Artists

Workshop - Performance DIY Hybrid DNA Isolation: How to
Extract DNA from Anything Living, Adam Zaretsky

Concert: works by composers from the Univ. Sheffield,
Theodore Lotis, Apostolos Loufopoulos and Georgia Kalodiki

Screening Student Short Film, The Language Project

Location
Former Asylum room 3

Municipal Theatre of
Corfu

Municipal Gallery of
Corfu

lonian Parliament

lonian Academy

Municipal Theatre of
Corfu

Former Asylum room 4

Former Asylum room 3

Dept. Music Studies
room 302

Former Asylum room 3

Former Asylum Goussis
Building

Former Asylum Goussis
Building

lonian Academy

Former Asylum room 3

End
12:00

12:00

16:00

16:00

13:00

15:00

18:00

18:00

19:00

19:00

21:30

20:30

21:30

21:30
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TABOO - TRANSGRESSION - TRANSCENDENCE in Art and Science

4th Day - 20 May (Friday)

Start
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:00

12:00

14:45

15:45

18:00

18:00

20:00

21:30

Event
Conference Registration and Welcome

Conference Day 1 - Morning Sessions

Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky

Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual
Arts

Conference Day 1 - Keynote Speech "Zombies, Cyborgs &
Chimeras: Creepy, Uncanny & Contestable Bodies", Stelarc

Conference Day 1 - Keynote Speech "Technoetic
Transcendence: the message of moistmedia", Roy Ascott

Conference Day 1 - Afternoon Sessions

Screening Short Fiction and Animation Films from Sint-Lukas
Brussels, Belgium

Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio &
Visual Arts and Visiting Artists

Screening Video Art from Instant Video Festival of Marseilles

Concert: DATADADA

Location
lonian Academy

lonian Academy

Municipal Gallery of
Corfu

lonian Parliament

lonian Academy

lonian Academy

lonian Academy
Former Asylum room 3
Former Asylum Goussis
Building

Former Asylum room 3

Politechno

End
9:00

11:30

16:00

16:00

13:15

15:45

20:00

19:30

21:30

21:30

22:00
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5th Day - 21 May (Saturday)

Start
9:00

9:00

10:00

14:45

15:45

18:00

21:00

21:30

Event
Conference Day 2 - Morning Parallel Sessions

Focus on A&T in Education

Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky

Conference Day 2 - Keynote Speech "Universe: The land of
Utopia", Manos Danezis

Conference Day 2 - Afternoon Sessions

Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio &
Visual Arts and Visiting Artists

Performance "The Bathtub", Laura Corcuera

Concert Electroacoustic Music, Live Electroacoustic Music by
Federico dal Pozzo, Manoli Moriaty and Julian Stadon

6th Day - 22 May (Sunday)

Start
9:00

10:00

14:00

15:00

15:00

21:00

Event

Conference Day 3 - Morning Parallel Sessions

Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky

Conference Day 3 - Closing

Workshop Curating Hybrid Arts, Anna Hatziyiannaki

Workshop Participating camera and embodied filmmaking:
shooting (in) the fieldwork, Athena Peglidou

Concert Electroacoustic Music

Location

Building of the Depts.
History and Archives,
Library Science &
Museology

Building of the Depts.
History and Archives,
Library Science &
Museology

Municipal Gallery of
Corfu

lonian Academy

lonian Academy

Former Asylum Goussis
Building

Former Asylum Goussis
Building

Politechno

Location

Building of the Depts.
History and Archives,
Library Science &
Museology

Municipal Gallery of
Corfu

Building of the Depts.
History and Archives,
Library Science &
Museology

Municipal Theatre of
Corfu

Municipal Theatre of
Corfu

Politechno

End
13:15

13:15

16:00

15:45

20:00

21:30

21:30

23:00

End
14:00

16:00

14:30

18:00

18:00

22:30



