### 1st Day - 17 May (Tuesday)

<b>Start</b> 10:00	<b>Event</b> Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts	<b>Location</b> Ionian Parliament	<b>End</b> 16:00
12:00	Workshop An Overview of Game Sound, Bill Kapralos	Former Asylum room 4	15:00
15:00	Workshop Video Art: The Use of Technology in Art, Marianne Strapatsakis	Former Asylum room 3	18:00
15:00	Seminar Music Studies, Leigh Landy	Dept. Music Studies room 403	18:00
18:00	Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts and Visiting Artists	Former Asylum Gousis Building	21:30
18:00	Video projects by students of the Department of Audio & Visual Arts from different courses	Former Asylum, room 3	21:30
19:00	Concert works by students, graduates and teaching staff from the Fac. Music and Audiovisual Arts, Ionian University	Ionian Academy	21:30

### 2nd Day - 18 May (Wednesday)

Start	Event	Location	End
9:00	Workshop Sound over Lan, Konstantinos Tsioutas	Former Asylum room 4	11:00
9:00	Workshop Walking Traces: Walking in the Fine Arts and in the Audiovisual Arts, Francis Vranckx	Former Asylum room 3	11:00
10:00	Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts	Ionian Parliament	16:00
12:00	Conferment Ceremony for the Award of the Doctor Honoris Causa degree to Prof. Roy Ascott and Prof. Stelarc, Dept. Audio & Visual Arts	Ionian Academy	14:00
15:00	Workshop Street and spatial stories: The poetics and politics of walking, Bill Psarras	Former Asylum room 3	18:00
15:00	Workshop Mapping: thinking about maps and visualization, Scott Townsend	Former Asylum room 4	18:00
18:00	Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts and Visiting Artists	Former Asylum Goussis Building	21:30
19:00	Exhibitions' Opening: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky	Municipal Gallery of Corfu	21:30
20:00	Concert works by Leigh Landy and Marek Chołoniewski	Ionian Academy	21:30

#### 3rd Day - 19 May (Thursday)

Start 9:00	<b>Event</b> Workshop Comics Translation Workshop: A practical approach, Zoi Resta and Danai Tachtara	<b>Location</b> Former Asylum room 3	<b>End</b> 12:00
9:00	Workshop Moving Beyond the Habitual: Somatic Pedagogy in Performance Training, Gina Giotaki	Municipal Theatre of Corfu	12:00
10:00	Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky	Municipal Gallery of Corfu	16:00
10:00	Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts	Ionian Parliament	16:00
11:00	Seminar Music Studies, Demetrios Savva	Ionian Academy	13:00
12:00	Workshop Extreme bodies - sumo, butoh and performance art, Stelarc	Municipal Theatre of Corfu	15:00
15:00	Workshop Words Lost and Found: A Creative Writing Workshop through Unequal Words, Defne Çizakça	Former Asylum room 4	18:00
16:00	Workshop The transgression of our musical identity: from the romantic folk to the transgressive rebetiko and from the touristic "Zorba"'s syrtaki to the psychedelic post-folk of the 21st century, Renata Dalianoudi	Former Asylum room 3	18:00
17:00	Seminar Music Studies, Georgia Kalodiki	Dept. Music Studies room 302	19:00
18:00	Screening DIYSECT	Former Asylum room 3	19:00
18:00	Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts and Visiting Artists	Former Asylum Goussis Building	21:30
19:00	Workshop - Performance DIY Hybrid DNA Isolation: How to Extract DNA from Anything Living, Adam Zaretsky	Former Asylum Goussis Building	20:30
20:00	Concert: works by composers from the Univ. Sheffield, Theodore Lotis, Apostolos Loufopoulos and Georgia Kalodiki	Ionian Academy	21:30
20:30	Screening Student Short Film, The Language Project	Former Asylum room 3	21:30

### 4th Day - 20 May (Friday)

Start	Event	Location	End
8:00	Conference Registration and Welcome	Ionian Academy	9:00
9:00	Conference Day 1 - Morning Sessions	Ionian Academy	11:30
10:00	Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky	Municipal Gallery of Corfu	16:00
10:00	Exhibition Sketch and Comics, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts	Ionian Parliament	16:00
12:00	Conference Day 1 - Keynote Speech "Zombies, Cyborgs & Chimeras: Creepy, Uncanny & Contestable Bodies", Stelarc	Ionian Academy	13:15
14:45	Conference Day 1 - Keynote Speech "Technoetic Transcendence: the message of moistmedia", Roy Ascott	Ionian Academy	15:45
15:45	Conference Day 1 - Afternoon Sessions	Ionian Academy	20:00
18:00	Screening Short Fiction and Animation Films from Sint-Lukas Brussels, Belgium	Former Asylum room 3	19:30
18:00	Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts and Visiting Artists	Former Asylum Goussis Building	21:30
20:00	Screening Video Art from Instant Video Festival of Marseilles	Former Asylum room 3	21:30
21:30	Concert: DATADADA	Politechno	22:00

### 5th Day - 21 May (Saturday)

<b>Start</b> 9:00	Event Conference Day 2 - Morning Parallel Sessions	Location Building of the Depts. History and Archives, Library Science & Museology	End 13:15
9:00	Focus on A&T in Education	Building of the Depts. History and Archives, Library Science & Museology	13:15
10:00	Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky	Municipal Gallery of Corfu	16:00
14:45	Conference Day 2 - Keynote Speech "Universe: The land of Utopia", Manos Danezis	Ionian Academy	15:45
15:45	Conference Day 2 - Afternoon Sessions	Ionian Academy	20:00
18:00	Exhibition Installation Art & Video, Students Dept. Audio & Visual Arts and Visiting Artists	Former Asylum Goussis Building	21:30
21:00	Performance "The Bathtub", Laura Corcuera	Former Asylum Goussis Building	21:30
21:30	Concert Electroacoustic Music, Live Electroacoustic Music by Federico dal Pozzo, Manoli Moriaty and Julian Stadon	Politechno	23:00

### 6th Day - 22 May (Sunday)

<b>Start</b> 9:00	Event Conference Day 3 - Morning Parallel Sessions	Location Building of the Depts. History and Archives, Library Science & Museology	<b>End</b> 14:00
10:00	Exhibitions: Stelarc and Adam Zaretsky	Municipal Gallery of Corfu	16:00
14:00	Conference Day 3 - Closing	Building of the Depts. History and Archives, Library Science & Museology	14:30
15:00	Workshop Curating Hybrid Arts, Anna Hatziyiannaki	Municipal Theatre of Corfu	18:00
15:00	Workshop Participating camera and embodied filmmaking: shooting (in) the fieldwork, Athena Peglidou	Municipal Theatre of Corfu	18:00
21:00	Concert Electroacoustic Music	Politechno	22:30